### COUNTY OF SCURRY

On this 5<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024 the Commissioner's Court of Scurry County, Texas In a Special Session at 10:00 AM in the Scurry County Courtroom in the Scurry County Courthouse

## COUNTY JUDGE DAN HICKS

TERRY D. WILLIAMS COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 1 DOUG SCOTT COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 2

÷

SHAWN McCOWEN COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 3 JEFF MITCHELL COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 4

# MELODY APPLETON COUNTY CLERK

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges
- 4. Public Comments
  - None
- 5. Inter-Prect. Projects Require or not to require the road hands to get a CDL within 90 days of employment? To be placed on the next agenda
- 6. WCTCOG Agreement

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Doug Scott to enter into an agreement with West Central Texas Council of Government to provide GIS services for Scurry County. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

7. Tax Abatement

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Jeff Mitchell to set the Public Hearing for the abatement agreement with Solvent Energy for April 16, 2024. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

### 8. Bids for Fuel Oil Grease

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Terry Williams to accept the bids for fuel oil and grease from Suncoast Fuel and Oil. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

9. Snyder Bucket List

A motion was made by County Judge Dan Hicks and was seconded by Commissioner Shawn McCowen to participate in the Snyder Bucket List with \$1.00 off an admission to the County Pool and a free bucket of balls from the Scurry County Golf Course. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

#### **10. Line Item Transfers/ Budget Amendments**

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Doug Scott to approve the Line Item Transfers. Vote was 5 for and 0 against. No Budget Amendments.

**11. Accounts Payable** 

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Doug Scott to approve the accounts payable. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

12. Adjourn

ATTESTED TO MILOCHIPPULD

Melody Appleton Scurry County Clerk